
(APPROX.)

1/2 WALL HT.

CONTROL JOINT 
LOCATION - REF. 
ARCH. PLANS

OVERLAPPING COURSES

SPECIFIED JOINT REINF. 
@ 16" O.C. VERT.

FILL W/ GROUT

SPECIFIED JOINT REINF. 
@ 16" O.C. VERT.

NON-OVERLAPPING COURSES

NOTE:
ALSO APPLICABLE TO 
WALL CORNERS

DETAILS I, II, OR III 
AT CONTRACTOR'S 
OPTION

STEEL STRAP 1/4"X1"X
@ 32" O.C.

3" 24"

3"

I

II

III

SINGLE BAR

DOUBLE BAR

< MAX. SPACING

E
Q

.
E

Q
.

FULLY GROUTED CELLS

END OF WALL, 
CORNER OF WALL, 
OR CONTROL JOINT

NOTE:
SPLICE VERTICAL 
BARS A MIN. 48 BAR 
DIAMETERS

D

D

< MAX. SPACING

STAGGER SPLICES 24 
BAR DIAMETERS IN 8" 
NOMINAL WALLS

FULLY GROUTED CELLS

END OF WALL, 
CORNER OF WALL, 
OR CONTROL JOINT

NOMINAL WALL 
THICKNESS

D (INCHES)
ALLOWABLE 
TOLERANCE

8" 5.25 +/- 1/2"

10" 7.25 +/- 1/2"

12" 9.00 +/- 3/4"

BAR SIZE & SPACING

PER NOTES

BAR SIZE & SPACING

PER NOTES

2' - 0".

C.J.

TOP OF MASONRY 
WALL SUPPORT

VERT. REINF. IN 
GROUTED CELLS

FULLY GROUTED 
BLOCK UNDER BRG.

6'-0" LENGTH OF 
HORIZ. JOINT REINF. 
IN FIRST COURSE 
LINE BELOW LINTEL

16 OZ. COPPER SHEET CUT 
BACK 1/2" FROM FACES OF 
BLOCK (AT C.J. ONLY)C.J.

MASONRY OR 
STEEL LINTEL

BOND BEAM ABOVE 
STEEL LINTELS ONLY

BEARING LENGTH
SPAN

NOTE:
SEE LINTEL SCHEDULE FOR 
REQUIRED BEARING LENGTH.

DOOR, WINDOW, OR 
OTHER OPNG. PER 
ARCH. DRAWINGS

VERTICAL REINF. TO 
MATCH AND LAP VERT. 
WALL REINF.

GROUT FULL DEPTH 
OF LINTEL, USE OPEN 
END UNITS

REINF. PER 
SCHEDULE

3
"P
E

R
 S

C
H

E
D

.

L
IN

T
E

L
 D

E
P

T
H

TYPICAL CMU LINTEL

#4 X 24" DBA @ 2'-0" O.C.

BOND BEAM W/ (2) #4 CONT.

5/16" PLATE (CONT.) 
REQ'D WHERE CMU 
EXTENDS BEYOND BEAM 
FLANGE BY MORE THAN 
3/4" ON EITHER SIDE

STEEL BEAM 
PER SCHEDULE

1/2" TYP.

TYPICAL STEEL LINTEL NOT 
EXPOSED TO VIEW

1/2" TYP.

TYP.

STEEL BEAM 
PER SCHEDULE

TYPICAL STEEL LINTEL 
EXPOSED TO VIEW

#4 X 24" DBA @ 2'-0" O.C.

BOND BEAM W/ (2) #4 CONT.

1 1/2" SOLID BLOCKS CUT 
AS REQ'D TO COVER BEAM 
FLANGES

WIRE TIES REQ'D WHEN 
COURSE LINE OCCURS 
WITHIN STEEL BEAM DEPTH

5/16" PLATE (CONT.) TOP & BOT. 
WHERE CMU EXTENDS BEYOND 
BEAM FLANGE BY MORE THAN 
3/4" ON EITHER SIDE

GROUT FULL DEPTH 
OF LINTEL, USE OPEN 
END UNITS

3
"

LOOSE LINTEL
- SEE SCHEDULE

CLEAR OPENING <= 8'-0"

NOTE:
SEE LINTEL SCHEDULE AND DETAILS 
FOR LINTEL TYPE, SIZE, PLATES AND ALL 
OTHER INFORMATION NOT COVERED BY 
BRICK LEDGE DETAILS.

4
 1

/2
"

3
"

GROUT FULL DEPTH 
OF LINTEL, USE OPEN 
END UNITS

L6X4X5/16" (LLV) W/ 1/2" DIA. HILTI 
HIT-HY 70 EPOXY ANCHORS @ 
24" O.C. (4 1/4" EMBED.)

CLEAR OPENING > 8'-0" STEEL LINTEL

1/2" TYP.

#4 X 24" DBA @ 2'-0" O.C.

BOND BEAM W/ (2) #4 CONT.

1 1/2" SOLID BLOCKS CUT 
AS REQ'D TO COVER 
BEAM FLANGES

5/16" PLATE (CONT.) 
WHERE CMU EXTENDS 
BEYOND BEAM FLANGE 
BY MORE THAN 3/4" ON 
EITHER SIDE

STIFF. PLATE @ 4'-0" O.C.

5/16" PLATE (CONT.)

1'-4" 1'-4"

NOTE:
DETAIL IS SIMILAR AT CONDITION 
WITH BEAM PERPENDICULAR TO 
WALL AT END OF WALL

DETAIL

REF. TYPICAL
BEARING PLATE

AT END OF WALL

MIN. 2 - #5 IN CELLS 
DIRECTLY BELOW BEAM 
CENTERLINE (U.N.O.)

AT INT. OF WALL

BEARING PLATE

3/4" NON-SHRINK 
GROUT

BOND BEAM

GROUT CELLS 
AS SHOWN

GREATER OF (2) #5 
OR SPECIFIED END-
OF-WALL REINF.

#4

2'-0"

2'-0"

STIFF. PL. 1/4" EA. 
SIDE FOR W16 & 
DEEPER BEAMS

CUT MASONRY 
AS REQ'D

3/4" NON-SHRINK 
GROUT

(2) - 3/4" DIA. X 12" 
ANCHOR BOLTS

3
/4

" 
U

.N
.O

.
B

E
A

R
IN

G
 P

L
A

T
E

ELEVATION

E
Q
.

E
Q
.

1/2"

1/2"
1/

2"

.

.

.

1 1/2" MIN.

PLAN - SKEWED

1/2" TYP.

EQ. EQ.

1/4

.
.

.
.

1 1/2" MIN.

PLAN - PERPENDICULAR

1/4

PLAN - PARALLEL

4" MIN.

1" MIN. 7"

1
/2

"
1

/2
"

CENTERLINE (2) 3/4" 
DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

NOTE:
REDUCE BEAM BEARING LENGTH 
FOR 1 1/2" SOAP BLOCK TO 
CONCEAL BEAM IF EXPOSED TO 
VIEW OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL.

2 1/2".

L

L

STEEL BEAM

PLATE - t X 4" X L

COLUMN 
FLANGE 
OR WEB

3/4" DIA. A 325N 
BOLTS - TYP.

BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION SCHEDULE

BEAM SIZE # BOLTS, N
WELD LENGTH,

L (IN.)
PL. THICKNESS,

t (IN.)
WELD SIZE

(IN.)

W8

W10

W12

W14

W16

W18

W21

W24

W27

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

7

8

6

6

9

9

12

12

15

21

23 1/2

1/4 1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

3/8

3/8

3/8

3/8

3
".

3/8

3/8

3/8

CONT. DOUBLE 
2X TOP PLATE

WOOD 
STUD - TYP.

MANUFACTURED WOOD 
TRUSS - SEE PLAN

2X4 @ SIDES & 
INTERMEDIATE

SHEATHING - SEE S01 
FOR SIZE & ATTACH.

15/32" PLYWOOD SHEAR 
PANEL W/ 8d @ 6" O.C. @ 
PANEL EDGES & 8d @ 12" O.C. 
@ INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

1
 1

/2
".

1
 1

/2
".

3
" 

O
.C

.

S
P

A
C

E
D

 @

1
 1

/2
".

1 1/2".

1 1/2".

A

ALT. WELDED
CONN. IN LIEU
OF BOLTS

SUPPORTING MEMBER 
WEB OR FLANGE OR 
EMBEDDED PLATE

COPE (IF REQ'D)

LONG SLOTTED HOLES 
(WHERE INDICATED ON 
PLANS)

2" X WELD SIZE

(2) BOLTS FOR SINGLE 
ROW CONNECTION

(2) L's

3
" 

W
/ 
W

E
L

D
S

, 
4
" 

W
/ 
B

O
L

T
S

,
4

" 
W

/ 
W

E
L
D

S
 W

H
E

N
 L

 >
 1

7
 1

/2
"

3 1/2" W/ BOLTS, 3" W/ WELD A,
5" W/ SLOTTED HOLES

DOUBLE ANGLE FRAMED BEAM CONNECTIONS
(BEARING-TYPE OR ALTERNATE WELDED CONNECTIONS)

BOLT MATERIAL: ASTM A325
BOLT DIA.: 0.75"
BOLT TYPE: N (X: THREADS EXCLUDED; N: THREADS INCLUDED)
MEMBER STEEL: A572, GR. 50
ANGLE STEEL: A36
HOLE TYPE: STANDARD OR SHORT SLOTTED / PERPENDICULAR TO FORCE

MEMBER GROUP

W8 X 10-15

W8 X 18-35

W10 X 12-26

W12 X 14-30

W14 X 22-30

W16 X 26-36

W18 X 35-40

W21 X 44-62

W24 X 55-62

W27 X 84-161

CONNECTING ANGLES

THICKNESS LENGTH

IN. IN.

1/4 6

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

6

6

6

9

12

12

12

15

21

NO. OF
BOLT ROWS

ALT.
WELD - A

ALT.
WELD - B

IN. IN.

2

2

2

2

3

4

4

4

5

7

3/16

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

B

ALT. WELDED
CONN. IN LIEU
OF BOLTS

END STUDS -
SEE SCHEDULE

HOLD-DOWN ANCHOR -
SEE SCHEDULE

TREATED SILL PLATE

ANCHOR BOLT - SIZE PER 
MFR. REQ. FOR HOLD-
DOWN ANCHOR (GALV.)

CONCRETE FOOTING

SHEAR WALL 
SHEATHING - SEE 
PLAN & SCHEDULE 
FOR SIZE & ATTACH.

END STUDS -
SEE SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL LENGTH - SEE PLAN

CONCRETE FOOTING -
SEE PLAN & SCHEDULE

S301

10

1/2" DIA. TITEN HD ANCHORS 
@ 24" O.C. MAX.

HEADER PER PLAN
AND SCHEDULE

SECTION AT HEADER

CONT. DOUBLE 2X
TOP PLATE

16d AT 12" O.C. 
STAGGERED - AT 
BUILT-UP HEADERS

JACK STUDS PER
SCHEDULE - NAIL
TOGETHER W/ 16d
@ 12" O.C. - STAGGERED

CRIPPLE STUDS ABOVE
HEADER TO MATCH WALL FRAMING

2X SOLE PLATE

CRIPPLE STUDS ABOVE
HEADER TO MATCH WALL
FRAMING

HEADER PER PLAN
AND SCHEDULE

PLYWOOD FILLER
AS REQUIRED

KING STUDS PER 
SCHEDULE W/ 16d @ 
12" O.C. - STAGGERED

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL CMU WALL INTERSECTION DETAILS
SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

2
TYPICAL CMU WALL END REINFORCING

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL CMU LINTEL ELEVATION
SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

4
TYPICAL CMU LINTEL DETAILS

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
5

TYPICAL VENEER SUPPORT AT CMU LINTELS
SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

6
TYPICAL CMU WALL REINFORCING AT STEEL BEAM BEARING

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
7

TYPICAL BASE PLATE AT STEEL BEAM BEARING ON CMU

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
8

TYPICAL STEEL BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION
SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

11
TYPICAL PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
12

TYPICAL STEEL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
10

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWN
SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

9
TYPICAL WOOD STUD SHEAR WALL ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
13

TYPICAL WOOD HEADER DETAIL
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